

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10094/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22.05.2006 in WP No. 2844/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB)

JAISHREE BINDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagichi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S.Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the SLP as well as on the prayer for interim relief. There

shall be status quo in respect of property until further orders. Dasti, in addition, is

permitted.

(V.P.Tyagi)

Court Master

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master